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SITUATION OVERVIEW

Issued on 09 November 2020 at 7:00 AM, PAGASA forecasted that the tail-end of a cold front will bring light to moderate rains are being experienced over Isabela, Quirino, Pangasinan, Ilocos Sur, Ilocos Norte and may affect nearby areas. Landslides, mudslides, rock slides and flash floods may occur during heavy or prolonged rainfall especially in areas that are highly or very highly susceptible to these hazards.
Source: PAGASA Severe Weather Bulletin

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
A total of 1,400 families or 5,131 persons were affected by the heavy rainfall due to the Effects of the Tail End of a Cold Front in 25 barangays in Regions I and II (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	                      25 
	        1,400 
	        5,131 

	REGION I
	                        9 
	           828 
	        3,312 

	Ilocos Norte
	                        9 
	           828 
	        3,312 

	 
	Pagudpud
	9
	828
	3312

	REGION II
	                      16 
	           572 
	        1,819 

	Cagayan
	                      16 
	           572 
	        1,819 

	 
	Claveria
	                        3 
	             77 
	           289 

	 
	Pamplona
	                        7 
	           325 
	           960 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	                        4 
	             50 
	           155 

	 
	Tuguegarao City (capital)
	                        2 
	           120 
	           415 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I and II

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons
a. Inside Evacuation Centers
There are 224 families or 713 persons taking temporary shelter in 10 evacuation centers in Regions I and II (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 10 
	 10 
	 224 
	 224 
	 713 
	 713 

	REGION I
	 1 
	 1 
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	Ilocos Norte
	 1 
	 1 
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	 
	Pagudpud
	1
	1
	2
	2
	7
	7

	REGION II
	 9 
	 9 
	 222 
	 222 
	 706 
	 706 

	Cagayan
	 9 
	 9 
	 222 
	 222 
	 706 
	 706 

	 
	Claveria
	 2 
	 2 
	 71 
	 71 
	 277 
	 277 

	 
	Pamplona
	 3 
	 3 
	 114 
	 114 
	 318 
	 318 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	 4 
	 4 
	 37 
	 37 
	 111 
	 111 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I and II

b. Outside Evacuation Centers
There are 337 families or 1,112 persons currently taking temporary shelter with their relatives and/or friends in Regions I and II (see Table 3).

Table 3. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 337 
	 337 
	1,112 
	1,112 

	REGION I
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	Ilocos Norte
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	 
	Pagudpud
	2
	2
	7
	7

	REGION II
	 335 
	 335 
	1,105 
	1,105 

	Cagayan
	 335 
	 335 
	1,105 
	1,105 

	 
	Claveria
	 6 
	 6 
	 12 
	 12 

	 
	Pamplona
	 211 
	 211 
	 647 
	 647 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	 13 
	 13 
	 44 
	 44 

	 
	Tuguegarao City (capital)
	 105 
	 105 
	 402 
	 402 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I and II
III. Damaged Houses
There are 3 houses partially damaged by the Effects of the Tail End of a Cold Front (see Table 4).

Table 4. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	  NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	REGION I
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	Ilocos Norte
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	 
	Pagudpud
	3
	-
	3


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO I
IV. Assistance provided 
A total of ₱147,000.00 worth of assistance was provided by LGU to the affected families (see Table 5).

Table 5. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	REGION I
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	Ilocos Norte
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	 
	Pagudpud
	 - 
	147,000.00 
	 - 
	 - 
	147,000.00 


 Source: DSWD-FO I


SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	11 November 2020
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with the concerned field offices for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO I
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	11 November 2020
	· DSWD Field Office I, in close coordination with the Regional Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council 1 (RDRRMC1), is closely monitoring the possible effects of the tail end of a cold front. Likewise, Incident Management Team (IMT) Branches are in close coordination with the different Provincial/City/Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Councils (P/C/MDRRMCs) and Provincial/City/Municipal Social Welfare and Development Offices (P/C/MSWDOs) to monitor the adverse effects that might be brought by the weather disturbance.
· DSWD Field Office I, through IMT Division 6 – Ilocos Norte, is closely coordinating with the MSWDO of Pagudpud for any further assistance or augmentation needed from the Department.



DSWD-FO II
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	11 November 2020
	· The Disaster Response Information Management Section (DRIMS) of DSWD-FO II is continuously monitoring the weather disturbances through the PAGASA weather bulletin/advisory.
· The Field Office II thru DRMD ensures the availability of Food and Non-Food items and continuously repacking FFPs to maintain the desired level of standby stockpile.
· The DRMD conducted close coordination with SWADTS, P/C/MATs about the status of the affected families due to flooding in their area.
· Continuous monitoring by the SWADTs and P/C/MATs of Region 2 with regard to the present weather condition of every municipality in the 5 provinces of the region.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with concerned DSWD Field Offices for any significant disaster response updates.
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